MSAA AMENDING AGREEMENT
THIS AMENDING AGREEMENT (the “Agreement”) is made as of the 1%t day of April, 2017
BETWEEN:
Central Local Health integration Network (the “LHIN")
AND
North York Seniors Centre (the “HSP")

WHEREAS the LHIN and the HSP (together the “Parties”) entered into a multi-sector
service accountability agreement that took effect April 1, 2014 (the "MSAA”);

AND WHEREAS the LHIN and the HSP have agreed to extend the MSAA for a twelve
month period to March 31, 2018;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of mutual promises and agreements contained in
this Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the parties agree as follows.

1.0 Definitions. Except as otherwise defined in this Agreement, all terms shall have
the meaning ascribed to them in the MSAA. References in this Agreement to the MSAA
mean the MSAA as amended and extended.

2.0 Amendments.

2.1 Agreed Amendments. The MSAA is amended as set out in this Article 2.

2.2 Amended Definitions.

(a) The following terms have the following meanings.

For the Funding Year beginning April 1, 2017, “Schedule” means any one, and
“Schedules” means any two or more as the context requires, of the Schedules in
effect for the Funding Year that began April 1, 2016 (“2016-17"), except that any
Schedules in effect for the 2016-17 with the same name as Schedules listed
below and appended to this Agreement are replaced by those Schedules listed
below and appended to this Agreement.

Scheduie A:  Description of Services

Schedule B: Service Plan

Schedule C: Reports

Schedule D:  Directives, Guidelines and Policies
Schedule E: Performance

2.3  Term. This Agreement and the MSAA will terminate on March 31, 2018.
3.0 Effective Date. The amendments set out in Article 2 shall take effect on April 1,
2017. All other terms of the MSAA shall remain in fuil force and effect.

]
MSAA Amending Agreement — Extension to March 31, 2018 Page 1



4.0 Governing Law. This Agreement and the rights, obligations and relations of the
Parties will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the
Province of Ontario and the federal laws of Canada applicable therein.

5.0 Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts,
each of which will be deemed an original, but alf of which together will constitute

one and the same instrument.

6.0 Entire Agreement. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between
the Parties with respect to the subject matter contained in this Agreement and
supersedes all prior oral or written representations and agreements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties have executed this Agreement on the dates set out
below.

Central Local Health integration Network

//ﬂ . T
o= A IS N
Warren Je?iﬁ, Chair Date | J +—

By:

And by: .
7)) VNG 1 /7]
Kim Baker, Chief Executive Officer Date "

North York Seniors Centre

D N peew s/

Date

Mdro}o 19, K017

Date

e ]
MSAA Amending Agreement — Extension to March 31, 2018 Page 2



Ajajes pue eioog - BURISIA - HE S52 0928 5 24

voddng JeAlBated - HI SSO 05 ¢B S 2L

$8Aag BUIALT PNSISSY - HISSD SV 28 S 22

529JAag AASEU/RHISH qWoD-HISSD SE 2B & T4

sedAes ABQ - HISSD OZERS 2L

BuulQ 2yeBaiblioD pue 1e]90S - HISSD ZF 288 2L

swebeueyy ased - HI SSO 6028 § 22

LTIV TS

BIIUDD S101UIG YIOA YHION :ISPINOI] BIAIDS YIjeaH

8T0Z-£T0Z
SAIAIRS Jo uondisaq Ty onpayIs



shep 1ad sanoy pz “4aam 4ad shep 7 ‘ajesado says JUIAN pagsissy

yoam Jad sAep / ‘salun SNOLIBA I PaISYO 3B S3IAIIS pUe Wwesdolg

wd gg:5-we pg:g ‘Aepuid 03 Aepuoyy ale sinoy ssauisng

SINAIDS SUIATT PISISSY 40} SIIAIBS JBUOISSY0d “BIBIYLedH IWOH YHA

$331AI3S UIAIT PAISISSY J0) siddjJom Hoddns [euossad ‘sayaie)

saBuajjeyd |muswdolaAdp Yum SjUS[D 104 sadnas Aeq ‘anus) Adew

10} PpAPRAUOIYNS AI. SIIAITS

6901 ‘HYuwloyl “py sniadseH T ‘ae|IA sruadsay

© PMSNZW “3anY SWOH jied SE JOUB 1JO13a3g

6MINZIN ‘0ucio) “15 a3uUop OERS Youeiy projduwiay

153315 BulAl paisissy

INTINZW ‘ouoiol “m “any preddays 08 ‘Sea1)0 1€ JoIUsS pue gni) Aemy Aeg v
SOVINTIN ‘03UCI0]L ‘DAY UOPUSH TZ ‘S9IY0 PESH PUB aua) Sunf aARdY|

Ppnpul saug

“HomIBN uogeiSaju) YieaH |80 [enua) syl jo suoifal Suluuejd-gns uojdey H40A 3Sap UINIOS pue |eUIY YIOA YHON 3] S3DIAIIS ISAN

*siaAi3a.1ed Jofpue sjualp Aq 3senbal uodn passaippe aue sjuatuenbaa ansInduy

Pue aynads Ajjlenyno Jay3Q *spuaiy pue Ajwe; ‘a1ed jo apan S, 3UDJ1 By} pue s1apinod 82jA18s HHEDY Jano yum diyssoupied ‘S1aajunjoa pue yeis wesdosd soAanuc adenBug| ino se yons sadjales
uonelaidiaiu YySnoayy pelepowoIde ale sadenHue| JAUI0Q "UBISSNY PUE UEBIOY ‘ISJe4 ‘aSSURY) Yslj3u3 w1 palayo 21e $3UBS AN UNWILIOD 3y Ul Juajeassd 1sow a8endue] w1 pasajo 2ie SIS

: 3piA0Id J3YI0UR L0 S0IAIBS SSIII O B[GE J0U e OYM SIRI|IESIP YIM SYNPE 0] SINAIAS sapinesd 0s[e I5AN

"ANUNWLIOD 35I13AIP NG U} SWIAY +55 SHNPR J0 Sujag-|joMm [B1D0S pue [euonowa ‘@isAyd ayy syowosd 0y s30103s pue swieaFoid sapiaoid (JSAN) U SIOILSS YIOA YMON

913Ud)) SI0IUSS YIOA YHION :IDIPINCId IIIAIBS Yi|edH

8102-L102
AydesSoan pue uoneindod :zy 2npayds



v

Schedule B1: Total LHIN Funding
2017-2018

" Health Service Provider: North York Seniors Centre

.

$2,748.176

LHIN Global Base Allacation 1 IF 11006
HBAM Funding (CCAC arily) 2 _|F 11005 50
= Quality-Based Procedures (CCAG oriy) 3 |F 11604 80
MOHLTC Base Allocation 4 F 11010 $0
: MOHLTC Other funding envelopes ] = 116814 £0
LHIN One Time &__|F11008 $0
MOHLTC One Time 7__[F11012 30
Paymasier Flovs Through 8__|F 11019 50
Service Recipient Revenus 8 _|F 11050 fo 11650 _ 5465__000
Stibtotal Révenve EHINMOHL [H : 13176
Recoveries from Exiernalintemal Sources i1 30
Donalions 12_|F 140° $17,000
Other Funding Sources & Other Revenue 13 |F 130%ta 190%, 110%, [excl. F 11006, 11008, 11010, 11012, 11014, 11018, 11050 13,500

to 11090 131%, 1407, 141 9517

5
$1,930,962

Salaries {Worked hours + Banefit hours cost) 17__[F 31010, 31030, 31090, 35010, 35030, 35080

Benefit Contributions 18 [F 31040 to 31085 , 35040 to 35085 $349.841
Employee Future Benefit Compensation 19 |F 308* 30
Physician Gompensation 20 |F 380* 30
Physician Assistant Compensation 21 |F 390" 30
Nurse Practitioner Compensation 22 |F 380" $0
Physiotherapist Compensation (Row 128) 23 |F 360* 30
Chirapractor Compensation (Row 123) 24 |F 390" 30
All Other Medical Staff Compensation 25 iT-' 90, [excl. F 39082] 50
Sessional Fees 28 |F 39082 0

50

Med.'Su ical Supplies & Drugs 27 _|F 460* 465 560* 565*
Suppfies & Sundry Expenses 28 |F 4% 5% &%, $248,217
[excl. F 460*, 465*, 560*, 565*, 68506, 60571, 72000, 62800, 45100, 69700]

B Cammunity One Time Expense 29 |F 69596 30
Equlpment Expenses 30 |F 7%, [excl, F 760* 780*] $38.730,
Amortizetian oh Major Equip, Software License & Feas 31 __|F7s50*  780* $10,218
Contracted Out Exgense F8* $368,000
Buildings & Grounds Expenses F 9% [excl. F 950" $306,9§(6)

Bulilding Amortization
iENSEsg?QD -

SURPLUS/REFICIT]
FUNDTYPE 34 OTH

Tatal Revenue (Typ 3)

$1,100,000

TotaIE anses (T e

F5'.F6 . FT"F & F O

NET.SURPI

F3Fa,
: e

Tﬁﬁr Revenue me 1)

$1,100,000

Total Expenses e

NETSURPLUSHDEFIGE
- | ALE FUNDITYPES

Total Revenue (All Funds)

Tota) Expenses (All Fu

[NET SURPLUS/EEFIC 3
Undistributed Accoumlng Canires $0
Plant Oparations 50
Volunteer Services $0
Information Systems Support £0
General Administration $719,990

Other Administrative Expenses

Admin & Support Services

719,9!

Management Clinical Services

 olalBe




UE SLLIOHU| mmd_

31JUI) SIOIUBS HIOA YHON :IBPIAOI] DIINIBS Y3[esH

8T0T-L10T
Arewwng -Auniy [ed1Ul)  1Zg ANpayds



Schedule C: Reports
‘Community Support Services
2017-2018

Health Service Provider: North York Seniors Centre

deintaraation:

ghlbyreg uxm tn‘ pro’

- thgd
Hepornt ‘tha g uire fulle




Schedule C: Reports
Community Support Services
2017-2018

Health Service Provider: North York Seniors Centre

2014-15 ARR June 30, 2015
20158-16 ARR June 30, 2018
2018-17 ARR June 30, 2017
2017-18 ARR June 30, 2018

2014-15 une 30, a

2015-16 June 30, 2018

016-17 Juns 30, 2017

2017-18 June 30, 2018

2014-15 Jdune 30, 2015

2015-16 June 30, 2018

2016-17 June 30, 2017

2017-18 Junes 30, 2018

Frenec anguage Service Report 2014-15 April 30, 2015
2015-18 April 30, 2016
2016-17 April 30, 2017
2017-18 April 30, 2018




Schedule D: Directives, GUideIines and Policies

Community Support Services
2017-2018
Health Service Provider: North York Seniors Centre

Personal Support Services Wage Enhancement Directive, 2014

éﬁ}?l\dd dumto Directiveto LHINS: Persdonal Support Services Wage
nhanteme

éﬁ'&ﬁddmﬂumm Direcﬂveto LH[NS. Personal Sﬁﬁfiol‘l ServicesWage'
5]

uimite Difectiveto LHINS: Personal Support Services Wige

Cummunity Finaiicial Policy, 2015

Policy Guidalinefor CCAC and CSS Collaborative Home and Community-.
Based Care Coordination, 2014:

Polic &umeﬁnakaiaﬁnghsma:belivmofﬁmonai Bupport Services by
ctmg : deCSSAgmciss, 014

Prorgcol fa“"tﬁa Approval of Agericies under the Home Care and Comimunity
Services A

‘AssistedLiving Servicesfor High Risk Seniors Policy, 2011.{ALS-HRS)’

‘Community Support Services Complaints Policy (2004)

Asgigted Living SeivicesIn Supportive Housing Pollcy and tmplementation
Guidelines {1994)

o .ﬁi;eg;iant ‘Gutreach Service Policy Guidelines and Operational Standards .
T

Sereening of Personal Support Workers {2003)

ré Roporting’ Standards - OHRS/MIS - most curtent version \'




edusladx3 W)

(snus) |euoiounreaniaswebold Aq) paalag lenpwipu; Jad 1son

agl

{(anusg reuonouny Aq) eocineg Jun Jad 1500

a2y (O71) 81eD Jo [9AeT] SjeWLYY

g enpayog
0} 13j0y

pa/Ieg SIENPIAIRU] JO JaqUIN

eZ3 ajnpaysg
0} Jajay

ajjua) [euonaung Aq Apanoy soineg

%070

20IAISG JO S)UM |ENDY 0} 1SBI9104 93UBLIEA

%00

saInypuadx3 |enoy 0) jSBI9I04 SJUBLIBA

adgl

(saseo pasop) sAep (D7v) 21D Jo [9AsT sjBwe)Y JO sbejuaasey

%000

uiBle fel0] abeyuesied,,

Bg3 ainpayog
0} Jajay

uonensiuwpy uo Jusdg 1s6png jo uoipoadoiy

0%

Z 8dA{ pund - 196png paouejeg,

313U SI01UIS HIOA YIION :13PINOLd DIINIDBS YI|EDH
810Z-L102
si03edlpu| 310 T3 INPaYds



-Schedule E2a: Clinical Activity- Detail
2017-2018

Health Service Provider: North York Seniors Centre

1Siratiol o :
1" Full-time equivaients (FTE} 4.84
Total Cost for Functional Cantre $719,990

7258209 2.43
7258209 12,484 11860 - 13108
7258200 $264,736 n/a

7258212
7258212 : 510 - 690

{"7otal Cest for Functional Centre 7258212

7258220
Attendance Days Face-to-Face 7258220 6740 - 7450
*Total Cost for Functional Centre 7258220 nfa

CSS - Comb. PSTHMIR iCes 726 82 s

* Full-time aquivalents (FTE) 7258235 10.50 nfa
Hours of Care 7258235 14,000 | 13300- 14700

*Totai Cost for Functional Centre 7258235 $478,339 nfa

7258245 nfa
Inpatient/Resident Days 7258245 1 35894 -38886

*Total Cost for Functional Centre 7258245
C88 IH - Caréqiver Support 7; 0

* Full-time equivalonts {FTE) 7258250 1.02

Visits 7258250 2,850 2601 -3179
“Total Cost for Functional Centre 7258250 $103,426 n/fa
CSSIH - Visi : "

* Fulitime equivalents (FTE) 72582 60 0.29 i n/a
Visits 7258260 2,900 2610 -3190

“Total Cost for Functional Centre 72582 60 $10,547

;

Total Full-Time Equivalants for all F/C
Total Visits for alf F/IC

Total Hours of Care for all F/C

Total Inpatient/Resident Days for all F/C
Total Attendance Days for all F/IC

Total Cost for All F/C

3,253,893




(au=0 [euonouny Aq) soines 1o) Bujlem suosiad #

SI0]ED|pU| SoUBULICLS ON

9J1Ud) SIOIUIS HIOA YUON :13PIAOIJ 33IAIDS YI|edH
8T0Z-LT0C
$103e31pu| 2Y129ds 101935 S  :pEZ3 INPaydS



8EZT - £TOT SZIT ¢ uoizeziueBiQ Aq paniag sjenpiaipu) o Jaquiny

%ETS %O0LPT -7 HORENSIUWPY Uo Juads 388png Jo uorodoly

piepuels dueuwsoped| 198.e) 3T0Z-LT0Z S10JE3IpUL IJUBULIOHS]

243U3) SI0IUBS HI0OA YLION :J9pInod 9JIAISG Y)|eoH

810¢-L10¢C
[V :]e307 eg3 3jnpayds






